

T. S. No. 1077 of 2019

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 33

Dated:10.05.2024

Today is fixed for D.W.

Both the parties have taken steps.

D.W. 1 namely Rajat Burman files affidavit in chief on dock and the same is accepted.

Record is taken up for hearing.

D.W. 1 namely Rajat Burman is examined in part.

Deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the defendant but files no petition.

To 21.06.2024 for D.W.

Judge, B-V

City Civil Court, Calcutta