

T. S. No. 1077 of 2019
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 48
Dated:25.06.2025

Today is fixed for argument.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant is absent without taking any steps.

To 08.07.2025 for argument.

It is made clear that if the defendant fails to attend on the next day, the argument of plaintiff will be heard and the suit will be posted to the next stage.

Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta